

Town of Plymouth

Bid 21820 Holmes Dam Removal

7/26/18 2:00PM

	Company	Addenda Rcd	Bid Bond		Bid Amount	Alt A-1	Alt A-2
	A.A. Will Corporation	x	x		\$ 6,089,180.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
	D&C Construction Co., Inc.	x	x		\$ 6,726,675.50	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	E.T. & L. Corp.	x	x		\$ 5,879,547.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
	** George R Cairns and Sons, Inc.	x	x		\$ 5,861,391.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 40,500.00
	Lawrence-Lynch Corp.	x	x		\$ 6,974,869.35	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	x	x		\$ 7,903,610.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	Northern Construction Service, LLC	x	x		\$ 7,855,627.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 12,500.00

(E.T. & L. CORP. TABULATIONS)

Item No.	Est. Qty.	Bidder	Unit Price	Total			
1	1	SITE PREPARATION	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00			
2	1	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00			
3	1	DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00			
4A.1	1	SITE IMPROVEMENTS - GLOBAL SITE	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00			
4A.2	1	SITE IMPROVEMENTS - WITHIN PARK	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00			
4B	1	SITE IMPROVEMENTS - BASKETBALL COURT	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00			
4C	1	SITE IMPROVEMENTS - SKATE PARK	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00			
5	1	CHANNEL FEATURES	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00			
6	1	SITE RESTORATION	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00			
115.1	1	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE NO. P-13-014	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00			
118	1	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			
120	1	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00			
120.30	8,000	EXCAVATION FOR FULL DEPTH PATCH	\$1.20	\$9,600.00			
120.60.B	1	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIALS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
123	1	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
129	310	PAVEMENT MILLING	\$17.00	\$5,270.00			
140	1	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00			
142	1,700	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$1.00	\$1,700.00			
144	15	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$160.00	\$2,400.00			
146	3	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$350.00	\$1,050.00			
150	1,000	ORDINARY BORROW	\$20.00	\$20,000.00			
151	50	GRAVEL BORROW	\$65.00	\$3,250.00			
151.01	225	GRAVEL BORROW, TYPE C	\$60.00	\$13,500.00			
151.2	650	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$52.00	\$33,800.00			
156.1	145	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$55.00	\$7,975.00			
170	900	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$5.00	\$4,500.00			
180.4	1	MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKPILING OF CONTAMINATED SOILS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00			
181.12A	7,500	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY (TAUNTON OR MIDDLEBOROUGH)	\$16.00	\$120,000.00			
181.12B	2,000	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY (FITCHBURG)	\$29.00	\$58,000.00			
202.21	3	MANHOLE (9 TO 14 FOOT DEPTH) - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00			
203.11	3	SPECIAL MANHOLE - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00			

204.3	4	GUTTER INLET - MUNICIPAL STANDARD W/ 4 FT SUMP	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00			
209.2	13	SPECIAL DROP INLET - AREA DRAIN	\$1,825.00	\$23,725.00			
209.2X	180	SPECIAL DROP INLET - TRENCH DRAIN	\$92.00	\$16,560.00			
210.02	7	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REMOVED	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00			
210.1	3	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00			
220.8	1	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$500.00	\$500.00			
222.3	12	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$885.00	\$10,620.00			
223.2	6	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$175.00	\$1,050.00			
238.10	56	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (FOR SANITARY SEWER BRIDGE CROSSING)	\$150.00	\$8,400.00			
241.12	350	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$77.00	\$26,950.00			
241.36	40	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$112.00	\$4,480.00			
250.06X	230	6 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (STORM)	\$43.00	\$9,890.00			
250.10	125	10 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$76.00	\$9,500.00			
252.08	600	8 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$61.00	\$36,600.00			
254.10	56	10 INCH SEWER PIPE INSULATION	\$36.00	\$2,016.00			
269.04	320	4 INCH SLOT-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$25.00	\$8,000.00			
272	1	PIPE REMOVED AND ABANDONED	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			
303.16	225	16 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$160.00	\$36,000.00			
309	1	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
350.16	1	16 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			
369.16	2	16 X 16 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND BOX	\$13,300.00	\$26,600.00			
371.16	2	16 INCH COUPLING	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00			
373.16	40	16 INCH WATER PIPE INSULATION	\$245.00	\$9,800.00			
375.16	2	16 INCH INSERTION VALVE AND BOX	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00			
376	1	HYDRANT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00			
402	165	DENSE GRANDED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$75.00	\$12,375.00			
460	190	HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$230.00	\$43,700.00			
462	190	HOT MIX ASPHALT DENSE BINDER COURSE FOR BRIDGES	\$230.00	\$43,700.00			
46X.X	6,000	POROUS ASPHALT WALKS	\$14.50	\$87,000.00			
482.3	110	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$1.50	\$165.00			
504	400	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	\$39.00	\$15,600.00			
504.1	70	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED	\$45.00	\$3,150.00			
509	35	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$39.00	\$1,365.00			
509.1	35	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - CURVED	\$55.00	\$1,925.00			
655.3	185	ORNAMENTAL STEEL FENCE (4' HIGH)	\$102.00	\$18,870.00			
690	10	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$500.00	\$5,000.00			
692	120	BALANCE STONE WALL	\$142.00	\$17,040.00			
701	430	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$48.00	\$20,640.00			
701.1	20	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	\$52.00	\$1,040.00			
703	5	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$225.00	\$1,125.00			
734	2	SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$160.00	\$320.00			
748	1	MOBILIZATION	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00			
804.1	1,050	1 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL)	\$22.00	\$23,100.00			
804.2	100	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL)	\$30.00	\$3,000.00			
804.4	150	4 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC (UL)	\$27.00	\$4,050.00			

806.2	100	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE RM - GALVANIZED STEEL	\$55.00	\$5,500.00				
806.4	15	4 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE RM - GALVANIZED STEEL	\$65.00	\$975.00				
811.3	2	PULL BOX 16 X 12 X 12 INCHES	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
812.09	22	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - PRECAST	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00				
813.30	170	WITE TYPE 7 NO. 3 GENERAL PURPOSE	\$4.50	\$765.00				
813.31	1,420	WITE TYPE 7 NO. 10 GENERAL PURPOSE	\$1.60	\$2,272.00				
813.32	170	WITE TYPE 7 NO. 8 GROUND WIRE	\$1.75	\$297.50				
813.33	1,420	WITE TYPE 7 NO. 10 GROUND WIRE	\$1.50	\$2,130.00				
823.15X	1	AREA LIGHTING FLAGPOLE LUMINAIRE 4 WATT	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00				
823.16X	6	AREA LIGHTING BOLLARD LUMINAIRE 16 WATT	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00				
823.17X	9	AREA LIGHTING LUMINAIRE 80 WATT	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00				
823.18X	4	IN-GROUND LUMINAIRE	\$900.00	\$3,600.00				
823.53	1	TIME CLOCK	\$600.00	\$600.00				
823.60	1	HIGHWAY LIGHTING LOAD CENTER	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00				
823.70	7	AREA LIGHTING POLE & LUMINAIRE RESET	\$850.00	\$5,950.00				
829	1	ROADSIDE GUDIE SIGN (G) - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE B)	\$425.00	\$425.00				
844.101	1	SUPPORTS FOR GUIDE SIGN (G1) STEEL	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00				
860.104X	110	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.40	\$154.00				
866.112	320	12 INCH RELECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$3.00	\$960.00				
867.106	675	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$1,687.50				
874	1	STREET NAME SIGN	\$160.00	\$160.00				
901	325	4000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 565 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$990.00	\$321,750.00				
904.3	32	5000 PSI, 3/4 INCH, 685 HP CEMENT CONCRETE	\$2,050.00	\$65,600.00				
910.1	45,000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES - EPOXY COATED	\$1.75	\$78,750.00				
965	150	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING FOR BRIDGE DECKS	\$34.00	\$5,100.00				
970	350	BITUMINOUS DAMP-PROOFING	\$5.00	\$1,750.00				
975.1	53	METAL BRIDGE RAILING (3 RAIL), STEEL (TYPE S3-TL4)	\$540.00	\$28,620.00				
983.01	700	DUMPED RIPRAP	\$58.00	\$40,600.00				
983.01X	100	SURFACE BOULDERS	\$105.00	\$10,500.00				
987.12	350	SPECIAL SLOPE PAVING UNDER BRIDGE - QUARRY STONE GROUTED	\$88.00	\$30,800.00				
991.2	1	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. P-13-014	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00				
995.01	1	BRIDGE STRUCTURE - THREE-SIDED PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT, BRIDGE NO. P-13-014	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00				
996	1	CONDITION SURVEY AND MONITORING	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
997.2	375	STONE MASONRY VENEER	\$310.00	\$116,250.00				
997.3	575	STONE MASONRY GRANITE WALL CAP	\$124.00	\$71,300.00				
1000.1	1	TEMPORARY GAS MAIN RELOCATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
1000.2	1	TEMPORARY SEWER MAIN RELOCATION	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00				
1000.3	1	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN RELOCATION	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00				
1000.10	1	PERMANENT GAS MAIN RELOCATION	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00				
		TOTAL		\$5,874,047.00				

** George R Cairns and Sons, Inc. had a mathematical error, which brought their base bid from \$5,861,391.00 to \$5,949,391.00.